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Business Champions

John Hawkins, President
Integrated Insurance Services 
115 S Adair St
Pryor, Oklahoma 73120
Phone: (918) 638-2001
Email: jhawkins@insure-iis.com
Representing: 

Chuck Mills, President, Co-Chair
Mills  Machine Company
45 Pam Drive
Shawnee, OK  74804
Phone: (405) 388-1600
Email: chuck@millsmachine.com
Representing: Mills Machine Company

Toni Pickle, Manager
Pioneer Telephone Cooperative
Representing: Pioneer Telephone Cooperative
Email: tlpickle@ptci.com

Chyrel Fortner
Pan Pacific Products
Work: (580) 584-6247
Cell: (870) 584-6697
Email: chyrelf.ppp@gmail.com



Youth Champions
Steven Shepelwich
Sr. Community Affairs Advisor
Federal Reserve Bank of KC-OKC Branch
226 Dean A. McAgee Ave. P.O. Box 25129
Oklahoma City, OK 73125
Phone: (405) 270-8675
Email: steven.shepelwich@kc.fbr.org
Representing: Federal Reserve Bank of KC-OKC Branch


Jacquelyn Pearson
Youth Champion
Tinker Air Force Base
Phone: (405) 314-8282
Email: jackie.pearson@tinker.af.mil

Jeff Downs
Youth Champion
2500 North Lincoln Boulevard
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105-4599
Phone: (405
Email: jdowns216@gmail.com

Scott Fry, Mid America Industrial Park,  Director, Workforce Development
Youth Champion
918-825-3500 Office
918-261-0434 Cell
PO Box 945
Pryor, Ok. 74362
Email:  sfry@maip.com


Greg Hall, GM Retired
Youth Champion
2216 Ranch House Road
Edmond, Oklahoma 73034
Phone: (405) 388-7344
Email: gregorythall@aol.com
Representing: General Motors


Norma Noble
Youth Champion
1317 NE 42nd Street
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73111-5846
Phone: (405) 496-1634
Email: normanoble@att.net

Cecilia Robinson-Woods
Superintendent 
Millwood Schools
6710 N Martin Luther King Ave,
 Oklahoma City, OK 73111
crobinson@millwoodps.org

405) 475-1004


Curtis Calvin, Deputy Director Educational Outreach
OETA
Phone: 405-541-9289
7403 N. Kelley Avenue
Oklahoma City, Okla 73113
Email: curtisc@oeta.tv

Debra Andersen, Executive Director
Smart Start Oklahoma
421 NW 13th Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73103
(405) 278-6978
Email: Debra.Andersen@smartstartok.org



State Agency

Lance Allee
Adult Basic Education
Oklahoma Career Tech
Phone: (405) 521-5531
Email: lance.allee@careertech.ok.gov

Cathy Connelly, Programs Manager
Oklahoma Department of Human Services
Children & Family Services Division
P.O. Box 25352
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73125
Phone: (405) 521-6671
Email: Cathy.Connelly@okdhs.org
Representing: Oklahoma Department of Human Services

Steve Crank, Area Manager 
Oklahoma Employment Security
Commission
P.O. Box 52003
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-2003
Phone: (405) 962-7595
Email: steve.crank@oesc.state.ok.us
Representing: OESC

Deborah Jenkins, Director 
Oklahoma Housing Finance Agency
P.O. Box 26720
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73126-0720
Phone: (405) 419-8290
Email: Deborah.Jenkins@ohfa.org
Representing: Oklahoma Housing Finance Agency



Sonia Johnson
Oliver Hodge Bldg.
State Department of Education 
Phone: 405-522-6225
Fax: 405-522-2269 
Email: sonia.johnson@sde.ok.gov

Kim Osmani, Transition Coordinator
Oklahoma Department of Rehabilitation Services
Career Center #23
5813 South Robinson
OKC, OK 73109
Phone: (405) 635-2768
Email: kosmani@okdrs.gov
Representing: Department of Rehabilitation Services

Marcus Butler
Department of Mental Health and Substance Abuse
Email: mbutler@odmhsas.org
Representing: Department of Mental Health and Substance Abuse

Kelly Arrington, State Career Tech 
Oklahoma Department of Career and Technology Education
1500 W. Seventh Avenue
Stillwater, OK   74074
Phone: (405) 743-5159
Email: kelly.arrington@careertech.ok.gov
Representing State Career Tech

Roberta Douglas,
Oklahoma Dept of Career and Technology Education
1500 W. Seventh Avenue
Stillwater, Ok 74074
Email: roberta.douglas@careertech.ok.gov
Representing Career Tech – OKCIS

Lester Claravall
Oklahoma Dept of Labor
Child Labor
3017 N. Stiles, Suite 100,
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105 ♦
Phone (405) 521-6100 
Email: lester.claravall@labor.ok.gov




Service Provider


Shawn Black, Executive Director
Oklahoma Association of Youth
Services
201 NW 50th Street
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105
Phone: (405) 528-4120
Fax: (405) 528-4214
Email: Sblack@coxinet.net
Representing: Oklahoma Association of Youth Services

Kerry Manning
Executive Director
Southern Workforce Investment Board
P.O. Box 1277
Durant, OK 74701
Phone: (580) 924-5331
Email: kmanning@swb-ok.com
Representing: Southern Workforce Investment Board

Karen Davidson, Deputy Board Director
Southern Workforce Investment Board
P.O. Box 638
Durant, OK 74401
Phone: (580)743-0822
Fax: (918) 465-3873
Email: kdavidson@swb-ok.com
Representing: WOETA

\Joyce Jones
Kiamichi Career Tech
Phone:
Email: jdjones@ktc.edu

Rhonda Mize
Choctaw Nation
Work Cell: (580) 931-7624
Email: rmize@choctawnation.com

Nanette Robertson, Director
Eastern Workforce Investment Board
P.O. Box 2698
Muskogee, OK 74402
Phone: (918) 683-8553
Fax: (918) 652-3258
Email: nrobertson@easternwib.org

Ben Robinson, Owner/President
Sentry One LLC
Phone: (405) 812-1292
Email: sentryonellc@aol.com


Jodie White, Youth Advocate
4-H Clubs
Rt. 2, Box 1800
Talihina, Oklahoma 74571
Phone: (918) 567-2264
Fax:  (918) 567-3359
Email: jodiektc@yahoo.com
Representing: 4-H


Anthony Kibble
Oklahoma Commission on Children and Youth
OCCY
Phone:
Email: akibble@okkids.org


Consumers

Bryan Clark
405-837-4999



Domonique Bruner
405-640-0294
Email:  domoniquebruner@yahoo.com


Nathan Tatum
1508 3rd Ave North
Warner, Oklahoma 74469
918-519-9348
Tatum_nathan@yahoo.com




Faith-Based Perspectives



Rev. Leroy Walker
Rayfield Baptist Church
Phone: (918) 628-1987
Email: revlwalkerrbc@sbcglobal.net

_____________________________________________________________________________
Jeane Burruss, Workforce System Coordinator – YC Coordinator and GCWED Liaison
Oklahoma Office of Workforce Development
900 N. Portland
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73107
Phone:  (405) 945-3229
Email jeane_burruss@osuokc.edu
Representing Governor’s Council for Workforce and Economic Development

Susannah Gravely, Budget Officer
Oklahoma Office of Workforce Development
900 N. Portland
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73107
Phone: (405) 945-3342
Email: Susannah_gravely@osuokc.edu
Representing: Office of Workforce Development

Linda Emrich, Executive Asst to Deputy Secretary for Workforce Development
GCWED Coordinator
Oklahoma Office of Workforce Development
900 N. Portland
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73107
Phone:  (405) 945-9197
Email linda.emrich@osuokc.edu
Representing Governor’s Council for Workforce and Economic Development
Office of Workforce Development


